SANDY TOWN COUNCIL

Minutes of a Special Meeting of the Planning, Parks and Open Spaces Committee held on Monday 23rd April 2007 in the Staff Room at Sandy Upper School, Engayne Avenue, Sandy at 7.00 p.m.

PRESENT






Cllr N Aldis (Chairman)






  “   P Blaine
  




  “   D Gale
  “   J Gurney






  “   M Scott






  “   D Sharman






  “   R Smith






  “   S Sutton






  “   G White

Together with one elector of the Parish
1.  Apologies: for absence were received from Cllrs Jaeger, Osborne, and Pettitt.
2.  Statutory declarations of interests from Members (P107/06)

(a) Prejudicial interests
Cllr Mrs Sutton
Planning Application
                 Member has business

07/00559/FULL
                      connections with the


                      Applicant.
Cllr Scott
Planning Application
                  Member’s family previously

07/00476/FULL
                     owned the site.
Both retired from the room during consideration of the Applications upon which

they had declared an interest.

(b) Personal interests

There were none.
3.  Planning applications received for comment by Sandy Town Council (P108/06)

Prior to the consideration of Planning Application 07/00476/FULL, one letter of objection received from a near neighbour was read to the meeting by the Vice Chairman.

(See list attached)


SANDY TOWN COUNCIL
DETAILS OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM MID BEDS DISTRICT COUNCIL

	DATE/REF
	APPLICANT
	DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT
	TOWN COUNCIL COMMENTS
	MID BEDS NOTIFIED
	MID BEDS DECISION

	28.3.07

23/07


	07/00457/TDM

Frontier

Georgetown Road

A1 Trunk Road

SANDY

SG19 2UB
	Telecommunications Determination (Masts) Application on behalf of T-Mobile for the installation of 3 pole mounted antennae on existing silos, 2 radio equipment cabinets and ancillary development at Frontier, Georgetown Road, Sandy, Beds.
	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	28.3.07

24/07


	07/00479/FULL

Mr Bond & Miss Stanley

8 Greens Close

Sandy

SG19 1AD
	Full application for the erection of a conservatory to the rear of 8 Greens Close, Sandy, Beds.

Near neighbours 12, 12a St Neots Road and 7 Greens Close, Sandy notified
	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	2.4.07

25/07


	07/00455/FULL

Mr & Mrs P Reid

59 St Neots Road

Sandy

SG19 1LE
	Full application for the erection of a single storey rear extension at 59 St Neots Road, Sandy, Beds.

Near neighbours 57 and 61 St Neots Road and 12 and 13 Westfield Gardens, Sandy notified


	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	4.4.07

26/07


	07/00337/FULL

Marshalls Mono Ltd

MI & D Dept

Lower Brier Lodge

Southowram

Halifax 

HX3 9SY
	Full application for the erection of an extension to existing production building at Marshalls Mono Ltd, Sunderland Road, Sandy, Beds.
	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	11.4.07

27/07


	07/00518/FULL

Mr & Mrs A Cartmell

14 Robin Close

SANDY

SG19 2TB


	Full application for the erection of a dormer to front elevation at 14 Robin Close, Sandy, Beds.

Near neighbours 12 & 16 Robin Close, Sandy notified
	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	


SANDY TOWN COUNCIL
DETAILS OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM MID BEDS DISTRICT COUNCIL

	DATE/REF
	APPLICANT
	DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT
	TOWN COUNCIL COMMENTS
	MID BEDS NOTIFIED
	MID BEDS DECISION

	16.4.07

28/07


	07/00476/FULL

Amber Homes

2 Copper Beech Close

St Ives

Huntingdon

PE27 5YG
	Full application for the erection of 6 dwellings following demolition of agricultural depot on land and buildings at Sunderland Road, Sandy, Beds.

Near neighbours 5 Greens Close and 2c, 4,6,8,10 Windsor Way, Sandy notified


	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	16.4.07

29/07


	07/00559/FULL

Mr R Lakin

22 Woolfield

Sandy

SG19 1AR
	Full application for the erection of a first floor rear extension to 22 Woolfield, Sandy, Beds.
Near neighbours 21 and 23 Woolfield, Sandy notified

	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


SANDY TOWN COUNCIL

DETAILS OF PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM MID BEDS DISTRICT COUNCIL

	DATE/REF
	APPLICANT
	DETAILS OF DEVELOPMENT
	TOWN COUNCIL COMMENTS
	MID BEDS NOTIFIED
	MID BEDS DECISION

	19.4.07

30/07
	07/00567/FULL

Mr C Miah

c/o Hutchinsons

16 High Street

Kimbolton

Cambs

PE28 0HA


	Full application for external alterations to elevations including extraction flue to south elevation at The New Inn, 144 London Road, Sandy, Beds.

Near neighbours 138 and 140 London Road, 194,192, 190, 188, 186 St Neots Road, Sandy notified

	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S 

23.4.07

24.4.07
	

	20.4.07

31/07
	07/00635/ADV

Azure Property LLP

c/o  Palmer Capital

Time & Life Building

1 Bruton Street

London

W1J 6TL
	Advert Consent application for replacement and additional canopy signs and repositioning of existing totem sign at Texaco Garage, Great North Road, Sandy, Beds.


	RESOLVED:  No Objections
	P P & O S 

23.4.07

24.4.07
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